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Downing Street, June 18, 1378.
Queen has been pleased to appoint Henry

JL James Burford Hancock, Esq., to
Attorney-General for the Leeward Islands.

be

India Office, June 19, 1878.
The Queen has been graciously pleased to

appoint Mr. William Fraser McDonell, V.C., of
the Bengal Civil Service, to be a Judge of the
High Court-of Judicature at Fort William, in
Bengal.

Admiralty, 18th June, 1878.
Assistant Paymaster Richard Coles Webb has

been promoted to the rank of Paymaster in Her
Majesty's Fleet, with seniority of 12th instant.

In accordance with the provisions of Her
Majesty's Order in Council of the 30th April,
1877—
Engineer William McKellar has been placed on
, the Retired List of his rank from the 7th

instant.

Admiralty, 19th June, 1878.
The undermentioned Engineers have been pro-

moted to the rank of Chief Engineer in Her
Majesty's Fleet, with seniority as stated against
their names:—r- . ' '

•William Edward Pilcher, 24th May, 1878.
William Inglis, 30th May, 1878.
Joseph Turner, 6th June, 1878. :

Admiralty, 2Qth «/?»?<?,-1878. *
Fleet Surgeon Thomas John Breen has been

-promoted to the rank of Deputy -Inspector-
Greneral of Hospitals and Fleets in Her
Majesty's Fleet, with seniority of 22nd May,
1878.

Crown Office, June 20, 1878.
Days and Places appointed for holding the

Summer Assizes.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
The Lord Chief Justice of England.

'. Mr. Justice Lnpes.
Mr. Justice Fry.

Westmorland, Tuesday, July 2, at. Appleby.
Cumberland, Wednesday, July 3, at Carlisle.

Lancashire, Saturday, July.6, at Lancaster..
Lancashire, Thursday, July 11, at Manchester.
Lancashire, Wednesday, July 24, at Liverpool.

SOUTH WALES. ~ "
The Lord Chief Justice of the Common Pleas

Division of the High Court of Justice.
Pembrokeshire and Town and County of Haver-

ford-west, Saturday, July 6, at Haverfordwest..
Cardiganshire, Wednesday, July 10, at Cardigan.
Carmarthenshire and County of the Borough'of

Carmarthen, Friday, July 12, at Carmarthen..
Brecknockshire, Wednesday, July 17, at Brecon.
Radnorshire, Monday, July 22, at Presteign.- '.
Glamorganshire) Wednesday, July 31, at Swansea.

NORTH WALES and CHESTER.
Lord Justice BramwelL

Montgomeryshire, Wednesday, July 3, at New-
town.

Merionethshire, Saturday, July 6, at Dolgelly.
Carnarvonshire, Tuesday, July 9, at Carnarvon.
Anglesey, Monday, July 15, at Beaumaris.
Denbighshire, Thursday, July 18, at Ruthin.
Flintshire, Monday, July 22, at Mold.
Cheshire, Wednesday, July 24, at Chester.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Lord Justice Baggallay.
Mr. Justice Lush. • • ' . - • - L

Northumberland and C<wnty of the Town oj
Newcaitle-upon-Tyne, Saturday, June 29, at
Newcastle-upon-Tyne.

Durham, Tuesday, July 9, at The Courts.
Yorkshire, North and East Riding, and City of-

York, Saturday, July 13, at York.
Yorkshire, West Riding, Saturday, July 20, at

Leeds. » • ':- • . ' — " , " . ,
SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT. .

Lord Justice The&iger. . • .
. . • ' , ' Mi-. 'Baron Cleasby.' • . •'

Hertfordshire, Tuesday, July"2,:'at Hertford.
Essex, Friday, July 5, at Chelmsford,
Kent, Wednesday, July 10, at Maidstone. \
Sussex, Wednesday, July 17, at Lewes. *:
Huntingdonshire, Tuesday, July 23, :at Hunt-

ingdon. . '.'."'
Cambridgeshire, Thursday, July 25, at" the Shire-c

hall, Chesterton. •. *V '^
Suffolk, Monday, July 29, at. Bury.St". Edmunds.
Norfolk and City of Norwich, Friday, August "2,

a t Norwich. " • • ' • • • • «


